Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P#
Luminaire Tested: 22D3X-LP-45-1L850.ies

Issue Date: 12/20/2023
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):

Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

LM-79-2019

PH#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2307-104-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/20/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

METALUX

22D3X-LP-45-1850.ies

2x2 D3X-LP AT 4500LM 5000K 80CRI

N/A

4191.2 lumens

N/A

110.9 lumens/watt
1.2/1.18/1.29

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0")
Direct

37.8
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

Scaled Data Report

WcC

CATALOG NUMBER: 22D3X-LP-45-L850.ies

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 22D3X-LP-45-L850.ies

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20

RC 80 70
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10

RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
1 109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95
2 100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79
3 91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66
4 84 72 64 57 81 71 63 57
5 77 65 56 49 75 64 55 49
6 71 58 50 43 69 57 49 43
7 66 53 44 38 65 52 44 38
8 62 49 40 34 60 48 40 34
9 58 45 37 31 56 44 36 31
10 54 41 33 28 53 41 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 4513 4513 4513
5° 4517 4508 4517
10° 4492 4478 4487
15° 4449 4426 4426
20° 4373 4348 4339
25° 4290 4251 4236
30° 4189 4137 4111
35° 4077 4001 3973
40° 3926 3850 3820
45° 3776 3687 3656
50° 3630 3511 3483
55° 3464 3339 3292
60° 32901 3147 3102
65° 3063 2914 2883
70° 2799 2695 2629
75° 2554 2397 2414
80° 2201 2070 2097
85° 1701 1652 1547

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 3776 cd/sqm

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
56
51
47
43
40

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43
39
36
33

10

111
92
77
65
56
49
43
38
34
31
28

20
30
50

106
94
83
74
66
59
54
49
45
42
39

30

106

79
68
60
53
47
43
39
35
32

10

106
89
75
64
55
48
42
38
34
31
28

20
10
50

102
91
80
71
64
58
52
48
44
41
38
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(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

30
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52
47
42
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32
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48
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34
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85
71
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36
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26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

CATALOG NUMBER: 22D3X-LP-45-L850.ies

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 158.4 3.8
10°-20° 448.0 10.7
20°-30° 659.8 15.7
30°-40° 763.2 18.2
40°-50° 750.4 17.9
50°-60° 639.5 15.3
60°-70° 458.2 10.9
70°-80° 248.8 5.9
80°-90° 64.9 1.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1266.2 30.2
0°-40° 2029.4 48.4
0°-60° 3419.2 81.6
0°-90° 4191.2 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 4191.2 100.0

0°

5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

O

%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

1677 1677 1677 1677 1677
1672 1669 1669 1669 1672 159
1597 1590 1589 1587 1589 449
1445 1438 1432 1428 1427 665
1241 1231 1218 1211 1210 774
992 986 969 961 961 767
738 725 712 703 702 659
481 471 458 453 453 477
246 237 230 227 232 259
55 55 54 52 50 67

0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 22D3X-LP-45-L850.ies

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°

87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1677.2 1677.2 1677.2 1677.2  1677.2
1677.2  1675.5 16739 16755 16789
1672.2 1668.9 1668.9 16689 1672.2
1660.5 1657.2 1655.5 1657.2  1658.8
1643.8  1640.5 1638.8  1640.5 1642.1
1620.4  1618.7 1617.1 1617.1 1618.7
1597.0  1590.3 1588.7 1587.0 1588.7
1563.6  1561.9 1555.3 1555.3  1555.3
1526.9 1523.5 1518.5 1515.2  1515.2
1488.4  1485.1 1476.7 1473.4  1475.1
1445.0 14383 1431.6 1428.3 1426.6
1398.2 1391.5 1381.5 1376.5 1376.5
1348.1 1343.1 1331.4 13247 1323.1
1293.0 1289.6 12729 1269.6  1269.6
1241.2 1231.2 1217.8 1211.1 1209.5
1179.4 11727 1159.3 1151.0 1149.3
1117.6  1109.2 1095.9 1089.2  1087.5
1055.8 1047.4 1034.1 1025.7 1024.0
992.3 985.6 968.9 960.6 960.6
932.2 918.8 903.8 897.1 895.4
867.0 855.3 838.6 831.9 831.9
801.9 793.5 775.1 771.8 768.4
738.4 725.0 711.6 703.3 701.6
669.9 658.2 644.8 638.1 638.1
611.4 596.4 584.7 576.3 576.3
544.6 531.2 519.5 514.5 512.9
481.1 471.1 457.7 452.7 452.7
417.6 409.3 397.6 392.6 394.2
355.8 350.8 342.5 335.8 334.1
299.0 292.3 284.0 282.3 282.3
245.6 237.2 230.5 227.2 232.2
190.4 185.4 182.1 180.4 182.1
142.0 135.3 133.6 135.3 135.3
98.6 95.2 93.5 93.5 93.5
55.1 55.1 53.5 51.8 50.1
21.7 21.7 234 23.4 25.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 22D3X-LP-45-L850.ies

CIE UGR TABLE:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Reflectances:
Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room Dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H| 16.2 17.8 16.6 18.1 18.4 16.0 17.6 16.3 17.9 18.2
3H| 17.9 19.3 18.2 19.6 20.0 17.6 19.0 18.0 19.3 19.7
4H| 18.5 19.8 18.9 20.2 20.5 18.2 19.5 18.6 19.9 20.2
6H| 18.9 20.1 19.3 20.5 20.9 18.6 19.8 19.0 20.2 20.6
8H| 19.0 20.2 19.4 20.6 21.0 18.7 19.9 19.1 20.3 20.7
12H| 19.1 20.2 19.5 20.6 21.0 18.8 19.9 19.2 20.3 20.7
4H 2H 16.8 18.1 17.2 18.5 18.8 16.6 17.9 17.0 18.3 18.6
3H| 18.6 19.8 19.0 20.2 20.6 18.4 19.5 18.8 19.9 20.3
4H( 19.3 20.4 19.8 20.8 21.2 19.1 20.1 19.5 20.5 21.0
6H| 19.9 20.8 20.3 21.2 21.7 19.6 20.5 20.1 21.0 21.4
8H| 20.1 20.9 20.5 21.3 21.8 19.8 20.6 20.3 21.1 21.5
12H| 20.2 20.9 20.6 21.4 219 19.9 20.7 20.4 21.1 21.6
8H 4H| 19.6 20.4 20.1 20.9 21.3 19.4 20.2 19.8 20.6 21.1
6H| 20.2 20.9 20.7 21.4 219 20.0 20.7 20.5 21.2 21.7
8H| 20.5 21.1 21.0 21.6 22.1 20.3 20.9 20.8 21.4 21.9
12H| 20.6 21.2 21.2 21.7 22.2 20.4 21.0 20.9 21.5 22.0
12H 4H| 19.6 20.4 20.1 20.8 21.3 19.4 20.1 19.9 20.6 21.1
6H| 20.3 20.9 20.8 21.4 219 20.1 20.7 20.6 21.2 21.7
8H| 20.6 21.1 21.1 21.6 22.2 20.3 20.9 20.9 21.4 21.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R
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(END OF REPORT)
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